South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:02:32 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3306 (Rat #0339, Act #0326 of 1988) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley, Boan and J.W. McLeod
Similar (S 0900, S 1088)

A Bill to amend Section 38-29-70, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers and duties of the South
Carolina Life and Accident and Health Insurance Guaranty Association, so as to provide that the association has no liability
under Chapter 29, Title 38, for covered policies of a domestic insurer for residents of another state except under certain
conditions; and to amend Section 38-29-80, relating to the association and assessments, so as to provide that in the event an
assessment against a member insurer is abated or deferred, in whole or in part, because of certain limitations, the amount by
which the assessment is abated or deferred may, rather than must, be assessed against the other member insurers in a
manner consistent with the basis for assessments set forth in Section 38-29-80.

10/06/87
10/06/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
01/20/88
01/21/88
01/26/88
01/27/88
01/28/88
01/28/88
02/02/88
02/18/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
03/08/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
Introduced and read first time HJ-243

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-243
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-408
Read second time HJ-490

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-535

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-14
Read second time SJ-39

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-39

Read third time and enrolled SJ-16

Ratified R 339

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/24/88

Act No. 326

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



