

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*3306 (Rat #0339, Act #0326 of 1988) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley, Boan and J.W. McLeod

#### Similar (S 0900, S 1088)

A Bill to amend Section 38-29-70, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers and duties of the South Carolina Life and Accident and Health Insurance Guaranty Association, so as to provide that the association has no liability under Chapter 29, Title 38, for covered policies of a domestic insurer for residents of another state except under certain conditions; and to amend Section 38-29-80, relating to the association and assessments, so as to provide that in the event an assessment against a member insurer is abated or deferred, in whole or in part, because of certain limitations, the amount by which the assessment is abated or deferred may, rather than must, be assessed against the other member insurers in a manner consistent with the basis for assessments set forth in Section 38-29-80.

10/06/87	House	Prefiled
10/06/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-243
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-243
01/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-408
01/21/88	House	Read second time HJ-490
01/26/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-535
01/27/88	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-14
01/28/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-39
01/28/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-39
02/02/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-16
02/18/88		Ratified R 339
02/24/88		Signed By Governor
02/24/88		Effective date 02/24/88
02/24/88		Act No. 326
03/08/88		Copies available